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Jo Walker
Chief Executive

Corporate Resources Directorate Adult Services Directorate Children Services Directorate Economy, Environment  
and Infrastructure 

Directorate

Community Safety  
Directorate

Nina Philippidis 
Deputy Chief Executive and Executive Director 
Corporate Resources and S151 Officer
(From March 2024)

•	 AMPS
•	 Communications

Sarah Scott  
Executive Director of Adult Social Care, 
Wellbeing and Communities

Ann James  
Executive Director of Children’s Services

•	 Children’s Social Care
•	 Children’s Safeguarding
•	 Looked after Children
•	 Children with 

Disabilities
•	 Adoption
•	 Early Years
•	 Early Help

•	 Young People 
Partnership

•	 Education & Learning
•	 Education & Skills 

Commissioning
•	 Schools Strategic 

Commissioning

Colin Chick  
Executive Director of Economy, 
Environment and Infrastructure

•	 Libraries & Registration
•	 Economy & Skills
•	 Highways
•	 Strategic Infrastructure which 

covers: Minerals & Waste 
Planning, Transport Planning, 
Flood Team, Archaeology

•	 Community Infrastructure 
which covers: HDM, Traffic 
& ITU

•	 Waste

Robert 
England 
Director for 
Integrated 
Children 
and Families 
Commissioning

•	 Youth 
Justice 
Services

Paul Shallcross
Director of 
Children’s 
Safeguarding  
and Care 

Kirsten Harrison 
Director of  
Education 

•	 Traded Services

Paul Blacker
Director of Finance 
& Deputy S151 
Officer

•	 Finance
•	 Pensions
•	 Audit, Risk  

& Insurance
•	 BSC

Amanda Jones
Director of Adult 
Social Care 
Operations

•	 Social Care 
Operations

•	 Financial 
Assessment  
& Benefits

•	 GIS
•	 Admin Support 

Services

David Owen
Interim Director 
of Economy and 
Environment

Mandy Quayle
Director of  
Digital &  
People Services

•	 HR
•	 OD
•	 ICT
•	 Digital
•	 Occupational 

Health

Emily White
Director 
of Quality, 
Performance 
and Strategy

Siobhan 
Farmer
Director 
of Public 
Health

Benedict Leigh
Director of 
Integration

•	 Integrated 
Commissioning        

•	 Integrated 
Brokerage Benedict Leigh

Director of 
Integration

•	 Integrated 
Commissioning        

•	 Integrated 
Brokerage

Jason Humm
Director of 
Transport and 
Highways

Rob Ayliffe
(Monitoring Officer)
Director of Policy, 
Performance & 
Governance & SIRO

•	 Information 
Management

•	 Complaints
•	 Archives
•	 DSU
•	 Legal Services
•	 Safety, Health  

& Environment
•	 Planning, 

Performance  
& Improvement

•	 Executive &  
Cabinet Support

•	 Strategic 
Procurement

Mark Preece 
Chief Fire Officer

•	 Fire and Rescue 
Service

•	 Road Safety
•	 Civil Protection
•	 Community
•	 Safety 
•	 Trading Standards
•	 Coroner’s Services

•	 Adult Social Care
•	 Adult Safeguarding
•	 Learning 

Disabilities
•	 Physical Disabilities
•	 Mental Health
•	 Joint 

Commissioning
•	 Vulnerable Adults

•	 Prevention  
& Self Care

•	 Drugs and Alcohol
•	 Health Visiting
•	 School Nursing
•	 Sexual Health
•	 Health Protection
•	 Active 

Communities

Nathaniel  
Hooton 
Deputy Chief  
Fire Officer

Adam Openshaw 
Assistant Chief Fire 
Officer and Director 
of Improvement

Rob Ayliffe	 rob.ayliffe@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 328506

Paul Blacker	 paul.blacker@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 328999

Colin Chick	 colin.chick@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 328470

Robert England	 robert.england@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 328690

Siobhan Farmer	 siobhan.farmer@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 324249

Kirsten Harrison	 kirsten.harrison@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 426336

Nathaniel Hooton	 nathaniel.hooton@glosfire.gov.uk

Jason Humm	 jason.humm@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 425891

Ann James	 ann.james@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 583503

Amanda Jones	 amanda.jones2@gloucestershire.gov.uk	

Benedict Leigh	 benedict.leigh@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 427102

Adam Openshaw	 adam.openshaw@glosfire.gov.uk

David Owen	 david.owen@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 328483

Nina Philippidis	 nina.philippidis@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 427814

Mark Preece	 mark.preece@glosfire.gov.uk

Mandy Quayle	 mandy.quayle@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 324303

Sarah Scott	 sarah.l.scott@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 328497

Paul Shallcross	 paul.shallcross@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 425796

Jo Walker	 jo.walker@gloucestershire.gov.uk	

Emily White	 emily.white2@gloucestershire.gov.uk	 01452 583627

Senior Management Structure


